07	-07-2003	
		Q76164
(D 02/01)		ARTMENT OF COMMERCE S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Chin-I LIN Kang-Ping LIN Yuh-Jiuan LIN Sheng-Ming SHIH Abraham Joseph. K Chao-Kang CHANG Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? I Yes Ø Assignment Ø Assignment Other	 Please record the attached original documents o Name and address of receiving party(ies) INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARC 195 Chung Hsing Rd., Sec. 4 Chutung, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C. 	:
Execution Date: April 10, 16, 21, 25, 11 and 11, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🗹 No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applica and 11, 2003 A. Patent Application No.(s) ////////////////////////////////////	tion, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Not yet assigned	April 10, 16, 21, 25, 11,
Additional numbers a		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents	involved:
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC WASHINGTON OFFICE 23373 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed. ☑ Authorized to be charged to Deposit A The USPTO is directed and authorized to fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Public Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit an Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 19-4880 	charge all required ation Fee, to Deposit y overpayments to said
DO NOT	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if payin USE THIS SPACE	ig by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info original document. Brett S. Sylvester Reg. No. Total number of pages including Mail documents to be recorded MAIL STOP ASSIGNMI	rmation is true and correct and any attached of June 23, 2 32,765 Date cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 with required cover sheet information to: ENT RECORDATION SERVICES	
P.	Patent and Trademark Office O. Box 1450	
Alexandr	ia, VA 22313-1450	
07/03/2003 LMUELLER 00000126 10600830		
)1 FC:8021 40.00 ØP	PATE	NT

PATENT REEL: 014228 FRAME: 0979

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chin-I LIN, Kang-Ping LIN , Yuh-Jiuan LIN, Sheng-Ming SHIH, Abraham Joseph. K and Chao-Kang CHANG hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title:	BIOCH	IEMICA	LL	ABELING	MATERIA	ALS ANI	MAN	JFACI	URING	METHO	DD TH	IEREOF		
Filed:	ed: Serial No.													
Execut	ed on:	Apr.	10,	2003;	Apr.11,	2003;	Apr.	16,	2003;	Apr.	21,	2003;Apr.	25,	2003

WHEREAS, Industrial Technology Research Institute of 195 Chung Hsing Rd., Sec. 4, Chutung, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C. hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does/do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all his/her/their rights, title and interest in and to the said invention and application and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees/agree that he/she/they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the date(s) indicated.

Chin-I Lin

Chin-I LIN

Ang-Ping LAN

Joh - Jin-h-Jiuan LIN

eng ming

02910002/0424-8053US

April (0, 2003

<u>4/16/2002</u> Date:

April 21, 200}

4/25/2003

Date

PATENT REEL: 014228 FRAME: 0980

ASSIGNMENT

Wilam Joseph K

Chao-Kang Chang Chao-Kang CHANG

April 11, 2003 Date:

April 11 , 2003 Date: